SHF antennas R&S®AC008 Microwave Directional Antenna
126  Rohde & Schwarz Antennas and Accessories | Catalog 2024/2025
The R&S®AC008 is a manually adjustable directional
antenna for mobile applications.
When used with the R&S®RD016 antenna rotator and the
R&S®GB016 control unit, the R&S®AC008 can also be auto-
matically positioned in azimuth and elevation.
The reflector has a diameter of 0.9 m and – depending on

high-resolution elevation
adjustment upgrade kit.
Ordering information Type Order No.
Microwave directional antenna R&S®AC008
1 GHz to 18 GHz, dual-linear polarization 0671.5017.02
1 GHz to 18 GHz, linear/circular polarization 0671.5017.04
0.85 GHz to 26.5 GHz, linear polarization 0671.5017.05
Recommended extras
Tripod R&S®AC008-Z 0671.5117.02
Control unit R&S®GB016 4056.7006.03
Control cable, length: 10 m R&S®GB016Z1 4056.7270.02
Microwave cable, length: 5 m R&S®AC008W2 0751.6931.04
Microwave cable, length: 10 m R&S®AC008W2 0751.6931.05
Telescope R&S®AC008F1 0751.6919.02
Antenna rotator R&S®RD016 4077.9008.02
Control cable, between R&S®GB016 and R&S®RD016, length: 10 m R&S®GK016K1 4077.9150.00
High-resolution elevation adjustment upgrade kit R&S®AC008-AZ 4061.2173.00
Specifications
Frequency range models .02/.04 1 GHz to 18 GHz
model .05 0.85 GHz to 26.5 GHz
Polarization with feed model .02, R&S®HL024A1 dual-linear